UNOFFICIAL COPY

Thiv instrument was prepared by and 96513055

after recording, retirn to:

Pamela 1. Lyens, Fig.
MELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE

1515 K. Woodfield Road
e 50 COOK COUNTY

Schaumburg, i, 60173 R EC 0 RD) ER %E%ga?% 12 I:!gTOO

847/130-2400 y
JESSE WHITE b s
R0LLING MEADOWS

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Nos,:

see Lxhibit A hereto

Address:
1236-1244 West Belmont Avenue
Chicago, lliinois

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT,
MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE ANI) SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, SECURSTY AGREEMENT,
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF BENZRICIAL INTEREST,
GUARANTY, ENVIRONMENTAL INDEMN(TY AGREEMENT
AND CERTAIN OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

Re: 1236-44 West Belmont Avenue

This FIRST AMENDMENT ("Amendment") is entered into as of this 1t day of
March, 1996, riade by and between LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., rot personally,
but solely as Trustee ("Trustee") under a Trust Agreement dated November 16, 1947, and
known as Trust No. 112846 ("Trust"), 1240 BELMONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIFE, wn
Ilinois limited partnership ("Beneficiary"), DANIEL E. MCLEAN (*Guarantor”™), and
COLE TAYLOR BANK., an Illinois state bank ("Lender™). The Trust and Beneficiary are
sometimes hereinafter collectively referred to as "Borrower".

Borrower, Guarantor and Lender entered into a certain Certificate and Agreement
dated August 31, 1995 ("Loan Agreement") pursuant 1o which Lender agreed to loan w
Borrower an amount eqal lo Nine Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($900,000.00)

96513055




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

("Loan™). with respect to the refinance of the Project.  The Loan was made on the terms and
subject to the conditions contaioed in the Loan Agreement.

The Loan is evidenced by that certain Mortgage Note made by Borrower to Lender as
of August 31, 1995 in the principal amount of Nine Hundred Thousand and No/ 1) Daollars
($900,000.00) ("Note™).  The Note is secured by the foHowing documents, cach duted

August 31, 1995 (collectively, "Loan. Documents"):

(i) Mortgage and Sccurity Agreement "Maptgage") made by the Trustee
to Lender and recorded in Cook County on September 6, 1995 as Docuntent No, 95-
595750, and covering the Real Bstate deseribed in Exhibit A attached hereto,

(i) Assignment of Rents and Leases (" Assignmient ol Rents") made by the
Borrower ta-Lander and recorded in Cook County on September 6, 1995 as
Document No9%-595751:

(i) Combiacd Security Agreement and Colliateral Assignment of Beneficial
Iterest in Land Trust viade by Beneficiary o, and aceepted by, Lender,
acknowledged by Trustee and lodged with the Trust; and

(iv)  Security Agreemen? wiide by Borrower, as Debtor, to Lander, as
Seeured Pany.,

Pursuant to that certain Guarnsty made By Suavantors dated August 31, 1995
("Guaramy"). in favor of Lender, Guarantor guarantend (i) the payment of the amounts
provided Tor under the Loan, including the Note, the Lean Agreement, the Mortgage, the
Assignment of Rents and the other Loan Docutients, and(11) the performance of the
covenants to be performed and observed under the Note, the Low: Agreement, the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents,

Pursuint o that centain Environmental Indemnity Agreement Gates, August 31, 1995
("Eavironmental lndemnity") Beneficinry and the Guarantor agreed, amang other things, to
Jointly and severally indemnify Lender from and against any loss or damage arising as the
result of the existence of any Hazardons Materlals (as such werms defined in the
Environmental Indemaity) on the Reat Estate,

Pursuant to that certain Subordination of Management Agreement duted August 31,
1995 ("Management Subordination™) made by MCL Construction Corporation (“Munagesr™)
to Lender and recorded in Cook County on September 6, 1995 as Document No. 95-595752,
and covering the Real Estate described in Exhibit A attached hereto whereby Mannger
agreed, among othey things, to subordinate its rights 10 those of Lender unti) the Loun was
paid in full,

96513005 9651305




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Euch of the Guaranty Environmental Indemuity and Management Subordination shatl
where applicable be included within the definition of "Loan Doctunents” herein.

Beneficiary has requested that Lender amend the Loan, among other things, to extend
the Maturity Date of the Loan for six (6) months, Lender has agreed to amend the Loan as
requested, subject to the terms and upon the conditions contained in this Amendment,

Accordingly, in order to induce Lender to amend the Loan and for other good and
vithiable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Trustee, Beneficiary, Guarantor and Lender hereby agree as foilows:

I, Recitaly. The recitals set forth abeve are hereby incorporated herein and made
a part hereol Except as otherwise expressly indicated, all capitalized terms psed herein or
in any of the Recals shitll have the same meanings as ascribed to them in the Loan
Agreement.

2. Confinmatics. ) Bencficiary hereby confirms and centifies to Lender that each
representation and warranty contained in the Loan Agreement, as amended hereby, is true,
complete and correct in all respects as of the dute hereof,

3. Amendment of Loan &giedment. The Loan Agreement is hereby amended 1o
extend the Maturity Date of the Loan from March 1, 1995 10 September 1, 1996 ("Maturily

Date"}.

4. Amendment of Note. The Note is-fauehy amended to extend the Maturity
Date to September 1, (996

5. Anendment of Mongage and Assignment of Rent.  The Mortgage and

Assignment of Rents are hereby amended to extend the Matuitry. Date to September 1, 1996,

b. Other Conforming Amendiments. The Guaranty, the Bavironmental Indemnity,
the Management Subordination and the other Loan Documents, all as smended by this

Amendment (" Amended Loan Documents”), nre hereby amended to reflect thesew Muirlty
Date and the Extension Option as provided hercin,  Borrower and Guaruntor each agree that

Lenrder shail have the right to record this Amendment to reflect the subject matter of this
Anmedent,

7. Additionaf Requirgmesits, The obligations of Lender 1o muke any further
disbursements under the Loan shall be subject to Beneticiary, the Guarantor and others
having delivered, or having caused w be delivered, to Lender, the following items, al) of
which shall be in fonn and substance acceptable 10 Lender:

(y  This Amendment, exceuted by all parties (other than Lender);

96513039




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{n)  An Endorsement to the Loan Policy issued by the Title Company
insuring the Mortgage which (i) extends the etfective date of the Loan Policy to the
date of recording of this Amendment, (ii) reflects the cxtension of the Maturity Date,
and (i) raises no exceptions or other matters to title which are objectionable to
Lender;

() Cenificate of No Change from Beneficiary:

(d)y  Centified copy of the letier of direction to Trustee to execute and
deliver this Amendment and any other documents and instruments required to be
executed and delivered by the Trustee in connection with this Amendment;

() Payment of the extension fee (*BExtension Fee™) in an amount equal to
one garren: (1.00%) of the currently outstanding Loan amount to Lender; and

{H° Such other documents as Lender may reasonably require.

8. Loyn Expenses. <in addition to the Loan Expenses described in the Loan
Agrecment, as amended, Beneficiavy hereby agrees to pay all expenses, charges, costs and
fees hereby relating to the amendizat of the Loan as amended hereby, including Lender's
reasonable attorney's fees in conneciisnwith the negotiation and documentation of the
agreements contained in this Amendmerny; all recording fees and charges, if any, title
insurance charges and premiums, and all ot'ier 2xpenses, charges, costs and fees referred to
in or necessitated by the terms of this Amendment (collectively, the " Additional Loan

Expenses”). In the event the Additional Loan Expeases are not paid to Lender within five
(5) days after the written demand therefor by Lender/the Additional Loan Expenses shal}
bear interest from the date so incurred until paid at the Detault Rate or may be paid by
Lender at any time following said five (5) day written demand by disbursement of proceeds
of the Loan, as amended by this Amendnient,

Q. Reprusentations and Warcmties. Trustee represents and Reneficiary and each
of the Guaraator represents and warrants to Lender that: (i) each has fil power and authority
to exccute and deliver this Amendment and to perform their respective obligations hereunder,
{ii) upon the execution and delivery of this Amendment, it shall be valid, bindirg and
enforeeable upon Beneficiary and Guarantor, as the case may be, in accordance viih its
terms; (iii) execution and delivery of this Amendment does no: and will not contravere,
contlict with, violate or constitute a default under the articles of incorporation and by-laws
creating and governing Beneficiary or any applicable law, rule, regulation, judgment, decree
or order, or any agreement, indenture or instrument to which Beneficiary or Guarantor is a
party or by which any of them are bound or which is binding uwpon or applicable to the Real
Estate, or any portion thereof; (iv) no default or event or condition which would become a
default with the giving of notice and/or the passage of time, exists under the Loan
Documents, as amended by this Amendment; (v) there is not any condition, ¢vent, or
circumstance existing, or any litigation, arbitration, governmenta! or administrative

96513039




UNOFFICIAL COPY




S UNOFFICIAL COPY

| procecdings, actions, examinations, claims or demands pending or threatened eftecting
Trustee, Beneficiary, Guarantor or the Real Bstate, or which would prevent Trustee,
Beneticiary or Guarantor from complying with or performing his or its respective obligations
under the Loan Documents, as amended by this Amendment, within the time fimits set fonth
therein for such compliance or performunce, and no basis for any such matter exists,

1, Guarantor Consert_and Ratification. Guarantor herehy consents to the
execution and debivery by Borrower of this Amendient,  Guasrantor hereby mtifics and
confirms his or its liabilities and obligations under the Guaramty and with respect to the Loin
Docunienis as amended by this Amendment and acknowledges that e has no defenses,
claims, or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of the liabilities and obligations of the
Guarantor tder the Guaranty and/or the Environmental Indemnity, s the case may be.

I Misselangous.

() Except aa pxpressly amended herein, the Loan Agreement, the Note, the
Morigage and the other-Loap- Documents shill remain in full force and cffect in accordance
with their respective terms,

(b)  This Amendment shal? e binding on the Trustee, the Boneficiary, and
Guarantor and their reapective heirs, togatees, administrators, personal represontatives,
sucerssoes and permitted assigns, and shid inure 1o the benefit of Leador, ils snecessors and
assigns. The obligations and liabilitics of the Trastee, the Beneficinry and the Guarantor
uader this Amendment shall be joint and severa!, subject only to the limitations, if any,
centained herein and in the Lorr Documents as aracrided by this Amendment,

(¢} This Amendment is exeeuted by the Trusteenot peesonally, but solely as
‘Trustee aforesaid pursuant to the direction of Bencficinry and inithe exercise of the power
and authority conferred npon and vested in such Trustee, and iwi-expressly understood and
agreed that nothing in this Amendment shall be construed as crenting ity liability on Trustee,
all such liability being cxpressly waived by every person or entity now or hereafter cliiming
any right, title or interest hercunder.,

This Amandment has been entered into as of March 1, 1996,

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW THIS PAGE]
& Xiy ol TS, B by wot poreongdls

et e wEec e BF Lal e . A
A b s uis " ' 0 The ."fﬁl.n I')'f e lnl'.‘tl Ll

l Triet Tt I J )
- .‘v'.l"::ri:f";.:ﬁh:‘u::f ;:::.- (o tt ue saeh Youshes. Al the -
: 1;-: Jvtu'n!.»un, WRiguintio e, o oow e BeY nomu Lo 18 i-w."‘y:‘::::n.w:
NPEIRE R 17 T TIR] H. LN B DU Coaget YY1 eclel? fr 1’1 1T
e I T =AU DR L 2 L AT T L suon 1@ hevelr nm‘: zi
Ta oy T fyemttan BAY TR o a9 o by eunatTueh W 't w 3"",‘“
FUTSRTEEREI'T LAARYT I 1L RRAN.F Nt 1108 o7 Do enforceslle Rpeindt

; 1 e L tHLETs
¥ Yy .'\‘.‘1\.', M?". N ‘ n, L pRaT, l"! g:‘! hf ‘f:lp 1A wH, ,‘I s a‘
B T 1L I a;;ﬁ.'rr slatapsnls aentained 1n Lhie fnadrumentd,

96513035 °




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
TRUSTEE:

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as
Teustee as aloresaid anp NOT PERSONALLY

By: "/[fd..-l'-—'-nl (i (.r%""'—'*

Tts: At nuhﬂ ¥ien browtoend

ATTEST:

By: _';/i_fl(_g‘;égj'd StrLele
Its: s-ﬁlrrclury
Aamintant

1240 BELMONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Hinois limited purtm,rslun i

By\dﬁilﬁ¥ ‘L;M!:‘mmmm_m
‘r’u \[,Lv Wiy

(’"h. nhk‘r

Uw Sy \w

Daniel E. McLa m. '.uhvultm!ly

COLE TAYLOR BAN

I_ ;

LENDER: !
!
)

. \/\l [

William E, Krinsky, Senior Viee- Pm{ulum
\

ATTEST: |~
T
By: {:::n..a_‘ . v’//#/

7

Har _(/

s o 96513055




UNOEEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL I

LOTS 77 THROUGH 80 AND THAT PART OF PUBLIC ALLEY NORTH AND
ADIJOINING LOTS 78, 79 AND 80 THAT WAS VACATED AND RECORDED
DECEMPEZ:k 3, (959 AS DOCUMENT 17726748 IN JOHN P. ALTGELD'S
SUBDIVISIZGN OF THAT PART OF THE EAST Y4 OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF
SECTION 20,7 WNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, LYINS EAST OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF
THE CHICAGO AND TVANSTON RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE EAST ' (E THE SOUTHWEST Y% OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, RANGE |4 EAST OF TEZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST
OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 8) AMD SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 80
EXTENDED NORTHERLY AND LYING SQUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE
VACATED [6 FOOT ALLEY EXTENDED WISTERLY AND LYING NORTH OF THE
SOUTH LINE OF LOT 80 EXTENDED WESTEKLTIM JOHN P, ALTGELD'S
SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST ': OF SAID SOUTHV BST %4 AND LYING EAST OF
THE EAST LINE OF BLOCK 5 IN WILLIAM 1. GOUDY 5 SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 20 AFORESAID, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Tax tndex Nos,

14-20-331-044 14-20-331-023
14-20-331-024 14-20-331-025
14-20-331-021 14-20-331-007
14-20-331-022 14-20-331-048
14-20-331-050 14-20-331-051
14-20-331-052 14-20-331-049




UNOFFICIAL COPY




